TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI23393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of Assignee ZPES Holdings. Due to a minor typographical error by the French Companies Register, Assignee was identified as ZPES Holding, rather than ZPES Holdings, previously recorded on Reel 7728 Frame 628. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the nunc pro tunc assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zodiac International		05/16/2022	Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ZPES Holdings	
Street Address:	ZA de la Balme	
City:	Belberaud	
State/Country:	P/Country: FRANCE	
Postal Code: F-31450		
Entity Type:	Intity Type: Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2588726	ZODIAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498519348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498510633

Email: sbro@mwe.com,kdelcoure@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah E. Bro

Address Line 1:McDermott Will & Emery LLPAddress Line 2:18565 Jamboree Road, Suite 250

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 088114-0055	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAYLE DELCOURE
SIGNATURE:	GAYLE DELCOURE
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008344 FRAME: 0530

900834552

Total Attachments: 6 source=ZI_ZPES_US Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=ZI_ZPES_US Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=ZI_ZPES_US Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=ZI_ZPES_US Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=ZI_ZPES_US Corrective Assignment#page5.tif source=ZI_ZPES_US Corrective Assignment#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008344 FRAME: 0531

CH \$40,00 258872

ETAS ID: TM729250

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/07/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL		05/16/2022	Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): FRANCE

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZPES HOLDING	
Street Address:	ZA de la Balme	
City:	Belberaud	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-31450	
Entity Type:	Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2588726	ZODIAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498519348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-851-0633

Email: IPDocketOrangeCounty@mwe.com, sbro@mwe.com,

kdelcoure@mwe.com, efarrahi@mwe.com, ipdocketmwe@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah E. Bro

Address Line 1:McDermott Will & Emery LLPAddress Line 2:18565 Jamboree Road, Suite 250

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088114-0055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah E. Bro
SIGNATURE:	/sarah e. bro/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=ZODIAC, U.S. 2588726 - ZI to ZPES Holding - confirmatory assignment effective 2.7.2021 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 008344 FRAME: 0532

900695657

Signed#page1.tif

source=ZODIAC, U.S. 2588726 - ZI to ZPES Holding - confirmatory assignment effective 2.7.2021 - Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008344 FRAME: 0533

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is to confirm the assignment of a United States trademark, and is by and between Zodiac International, a société par actions simplifiée of France, with a current business address of Zone Artisanale ou Zone d'Activité de la Balme 31450 Belberaud, France, and with an original address of 1 quai de Grenelle, 75015 Paris, France, (hereinafter "Assignor"), and ZPES HOLDING a société par actions simplifiée of France, with a business address of ZA de la Balme, 31450 Belberaud, France (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into an agreement that addressed a trademark pursuant to which Assignor agreed to transfer to Assignee all of its rights in and to a U.S. trademark along with the corresponding United States trademark registration for that trademark, namely:

ZODIAC, U.S. registration no. 2 588 726

(hereinafter referred to as "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to confirm that it has acquired and accepts all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises set forth within this Trademark Assignment Agreement, and the original agreement between the parties, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor confirms that it has assigned and hereby memorializes the assignment to Assignee of all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including common law rights, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby and appurtenant thereto, including the right to all incoming royalties now or hereinafter due or payable with respect to the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover any damages and profits, as well as any other remedies, for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Trademark.
- 2. Both Assignor and Assignee agree that this Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which together shall constitute one and same original assignment document, and an electronically scanned or facsimile transmitted signature shall be deemed to be an original signature, and a true copy of this Trademark Assignment Agreement shall have the same legal effect as an original copy.
 - 3. This Assignment is effective nunc pro tunc as of February 7, 2021.

ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL Assignor	ZPES HOLDINGS Assignee
By: Signature	By: Signature
Mr. Stéphane Figueroa on behalf of ZPES HOLDINGS, President of ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL	Mr. Stéphane Figueroa, President of ZPES HOLDINGS
Print Name & Title	Print Name & Title
Date of Signing: 16 05 2072	Date of Signing: 16/05/2022

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is to confirm the assignment of a United States trademark, and is by and between Zodiac International, a société par actions simplifiée of France, with a current business address of Zone Artisanale ou Zone d'Activité de la Balme 31450 Belberaud, France, and with an original address of 1 quai de Grenelle, 75015 Paris, France, (hereinafter "Assignor"), and ZPES HOLDING a société par actions simplifiée of France, with a business address of ZA de la Balme, 31450 Belberaud, France (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into an agreement that addressed a trademark pursuant to which Assignor agreed to transfer to Assignee all of its rights in and to a U.S. trademark along with the corresponding United States trademark registration for that trademark, namely:

ZODIAC, U.S. registration no. 2 588 726

(hereinafter referred to as "Trademark"); and

RECORDED: 02/14/2024

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to confirm that it has acquired and accepts all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises set forth within this Trademark Assignment Agreement, and the original agreement between the parties, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor confirms that it has assigned and hereby memorializes the assignment to Assignee of all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including common law rights, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby and appurtenant thereto, including the right to all incoming royalties now or hereinafter due or payable with respect to the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover any damages and profits, as well as any other remedies, for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Trademark.
- 2. Both Assignor and Assignee agree that this Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which together shall constitute one and same original assignment document, and an electronically scanned or facsimile transmitted signature shall be deemed to be an original signature, and a true copy of this Trademark Assignment Agreement shall have the same legal effect as an original copy.
 - 3. This Assignment is effective nunc pro tunc as of February 7, 2021.

ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL	ZPES HOLDINGS
Assignor	Assignee
By: Signature	By: Signature
Mr. Stéphane Figueroa on behalf of ZPES HOLDINGS, President of ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL	Mr. Stéphane Figueroa, President of ZPES HOLDINGS
Print Name & Title	Print Name & Title
ما مأم	1/0-12-22

Date of Signing: 16/05) 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 008344 FRAME: 0535